06-27-	2001 <u> </u>		Q64945	
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		Patent and Trader	mark Office	
1984 1185 BREWL 11891 1881 1871	[-] COMBI (MILI (MILI) MARIME (MILI) [1]	IEET		
To the Commission 10176	1831 _		0	
10 the Commissioner for ratellis. Please re	cord the attached orig	final documents or copy thereof.	هر ک	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)?		
Setsuji TATSUMI $06/15/0$	FUЛ РНОТО FILM	4 CO., LTD.		
71 1	798, Miyanodai, Ka	isei-machi, Ashigara-kami-gun, Kana	SANCE I	
	Japan		86	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			7	
□ yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names				
☐ Other	A dditional =====(-)	9. addmass(as) -44110		
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	□ yes	☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 41	Star and the transfer to the star and a contract		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of	of the application is: June 11, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
* 09/881 84 0				
Additional numbers attack	ned? 🛚 Yes	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and registration involved		
concerning document should be mailed:			•	
_		_		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CF	*		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		ed. Please charge any underpayment i		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		Assignment to Deposit Account No.		
" admington, D.O. 2003 / 3213		ized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account			
		19-4880		
	ITE IN THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the	
original document.				
Sond Mex.		June 15, 2001		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23.063	Date		
Burry Mark	25,005	Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING C	OVER SHEET, AT	FACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner for Patents				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

-00/27/2001 000/001 000/0012 09480640 -07 F0:581 40:00 0F

PATENT

REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0001

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY D	OCKET NO.	······································	

PATENT

REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. Q64	945		Filed June	15, 2001
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→ WHEREAS,	Setsuji	TATSUMI		
. ,	of	c/o Fuji Pho	to Film Co., L	td.,	
	798	, Miyanodai,	Kaisei-machi,	Ashigara-kami	-gun,
	Kan	agawa, Japar	1		
Insert Title of Invention	Ü		(have) invented certain new		
	for which an application f	or Letters Patent of th	e United States of America	has been executed by the u	ındersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	➡ onJune	e 11, 2001			; and
Insert Name of Assignee	➡ WHEREAS,	Fuji Phot	to Film Co., Lte	đ.	
Insert Address of Assignee	➡ of	210, Naka	anuma , Minami-	ashigara-shi,	
		Kanagawa	, Japan		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entire right may be granted therefor in any and all foreign NOW, THEREFOR paid, the receipt of which has (have) sold, assigned	at, title and interest in in the United States a countries. RE, in consideration of is hereby acknowledged and transferred, a	assigns (hereinafter designand to said invention and of America and of the sum of Ten Dollars (ged, and other good and valued by these presents does said invention in the Unit	I in and to any Letters Pat (\$10.00) to the undersign- uable consideration, the un s sell, assign and transfer	ent(s) that ed in hand ndersigned r unto said
	dependencies and posse	ssions and the entire erefor in the United	right, title and interest in States of America, its territe	and to any and all Letter.	s Patent(s)
	and to any and all divis which the same may be a		uations and extensions th	ereof for the full term or	r terms for

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date June 1/. 200/, Name of Inventor Setsuji TATSUMI (signature)	
Date, Name of Inventor	
(signature) Date Name of Inventor	
Date, Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date, Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date, Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date, Name of Inventor(signature)	

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0003